



• An Equal Opportunity Employer •

Office: (218) 589-8707
Fax: (218) 589-8708
email: hrconst@prtcl.com

P.O. Box 756 • 13349 County Hwy. 35
Dalton, Minnesota 56324-0756

To:	City Of Duluth/Engineering Div.	Contact:	Cory Hage
Address:	411 W. First St., Rm 211 Duluth, MN 55802	Phone:	218-730-5073
		Fax:	218-730-5907
Project Name:	MNDOT Contract #234381 - City Of Duluth 2026 GR Imp.	Bid Number:	
Project Location:	City Wide, Duluth, MN	Bid Date:	5/28/2026

Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
--------	------------------	--------------------	------	------------	-------------

Contract Material

GR2900	MSKT -SP COMPLETE	15.00	EACH	\$2,316.00	\$34,740.00
GR2930	BEARING PLATE RETAINER TIE - MSKT	1.00	EACH	\$3.90	\$3.90
GR0148	5/8" X 1-1/4" GUARDRAIL SPLICE BOLT	488.00	EACH	\$0.38	\$185.44
GR0154	5/8" X 14" POST BOLT (175 PER BOX)	111.00	EACH	\$2.92	\$324.12
GR0157	5/8" X 18" POST BOLT (150 PER BOX)	36.00	EACH	\$3.45	\$124.20
GR0165	5/8" ROUND WASHER	36.00	EACH	\$0.37	\$13.32
GR0166	5/8" GUARDRAIL NUT (DBL RECESSED)	635.00	EACH	\$0.43	\$273.05
GR2000	12 GA. 12'-6" GUARDRAIL PANEL TANGET (3'-1-1/2" PUNCHING)	26.00	EACH	\$102.84	\$2,673.84
GR2001	12 GA. 25' GUARDRAIL PANEL TANGET (3'-1-1/2" PUNCHING)	20.00	EACH	\$190.80	\$3,816.00
GR2004	6" X 12" X 14" POLY BLOCK	111.00	EACH	\$9.54	\$1,058.94
GR2006	W6 X 8.5 X 9' STEEL GUARDRAIL POST	37.00	EACH	\$96.00	\$3,552.00
GR2007	W6 X 8.5 X 6' STEEL GUARDRAIL POST	74.00	EACH	\$59.70	\$4,417.80
GR0119	BRIDGE ANCHORAGE PLATE (STD 8318)	1.00	EACH	\$46.20	\$46.20
GR0134	WD 6" X 8" X 6' WOOD POST - (MCA, ACQ-D or CA-C)	36.00	EACH	\$49.27	\$1,773.72
GR0139	WD 6" X 8" X 14" BLOCK STD - (MCA, ACQ-D or CA-C)	36.00	EACH	\$9.67	\$348.12
GR2932	SQ. TUBE 3-WALL BASE - 48" (5-297.721)	15.00	EACH	\$90.05	\$1,350.75
GR2933	1-3/4" X 6' - 14 GA. SQ. TUBE	90.00	LF	\$4.08	\$367.20
GR0883	SNOW PLOW MARKER X 4-5	15.00	EACH	\$21.24	\$318.60

Total Price for above Contract Material Items: \$55,387.20

Cost Plus 15% Markup Material

CPM0001	G.R. POST DELINEATOR 2-WAY WHITE - DG3 IFLEX	93.00	EACH	\$10.03	\$932.79
CPM0027	7/8"x6" Concrete Wedge Anchor (Galv)	4.00	EACH	\$10.27	\$41.08
CPM0035	W6 X 8.5 Base Plated GR Post (7/8"x12"x12" Base Plate)	17.00	EACH	\$548.58	\$9,325.86

Total Price for above Cost Plus 15% Markup Material Items: \$10,299.73

Guardrail Crew Labor

10	SUPERVISOR - WEEKDAY DAYTIME	93.00	MH	\$157.00	\$14,601.00
20	GENERAL WORKER - WEEKDAY DAYTIME	517.00	MH	\$144.00	\$74,448.00

Total Price for above Guardrail Crew Labor Items: \$89,049.00

Subcontracted

70	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
----	-----------------	------	----	-------------	-------------



• An Equal Opportunity Employer •

Office: (218) 589-8707
Fax: (218) 589-8708
email: hrconst@prtel.com

P.O. Box 756 • 13349 County Hwy. 35
Dalton, Minnesota 56324-0756

To:	City Of Duluth/Engineering Div.	Contact:	Cory Hage
Address:	411 W. First St., Rm 211 Duluth, MN 55802	Phone:	218-730-5073
		Fax:	218-730-5907
Project Name:	MNDOT Contract #234381 - City Of Duluth 2026 GR Imp.	Bid Number:	
Project Location:	City Wide, Duluth, MN	Bid Date:	5/28/2026

Total Price for above Subcontracted Items: \$10,000.00

Total Bid Price: \$164,735.93

Notes:

- This is an estimate only. Actual time & material used to be invoiced after completion.
- Email anthony@hrconst.com if you have questions.

ACCEPTED: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. Buyer: _____ Signature: _____ Date of Acceptance: _____	CONFIRMED: H&R Const Co. Authorized Signature: _____ Estimator: Anthony Peterson (218) 589-8707 anthony@hrconst.com
---	---